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Wed Dec 31 - Newton Abbot - New Year's Eve Ceilidh - caller Jeremy Child - (7:00pm) (f) 
 
Sat Nov 29 - Cullompton Community Centre, EX15 1JX - Stick the Fiddle Ceilidh - 
Caller Simon Maplesden- (7:30pm) (f) 
 
Wed Oct 29 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - caller Gill Spence (8pm) (f)  
 
Sat Oct 25 - Uplowman Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, EX16 7DP - Birthday Party (private) - 
caller Ray Goodswen - (7:30pm) (g) 
 
Sat Oct 04 - Bridport Ceilidhs, Church Hall, St Mary's Church, South St Bridport, Dorset, 
DT6 3NW- Folk Dance Club - caller TBC - (7:30pm) (f)  
 
Thur Sep 25 - Willand Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX15 2PL - Willand Folk Dance Club 
- caller Gill Spence (8pm) (f)  
 
Sat Sep 20 - The Institute, Ottery St Mary, EX11 1HD - Birthday Party (private) - caller Gill 
Spence - (7:30pm) (f)  
 
Sat Sep 13 - Knowle Barton, Knowle, Crediton, Devon, EX17 5BX - Birthday Party 
ceilidh (private) - caller Ray Goodswen (7:45pm) (f) 
 
Sat Aug 16 - Highfield Farm, Topsham, Exeter, EX3 0BY- Wedding Reception (private) - 
(1:30 pm) (f) 
 
Sat Jun 21 - Bickleigh Castle, Nr Tiverton, EX16 8RP - Bickleigh Primary School Fundraiser 
- caller Ray Goodswen - (5 pm) (J) 
 
Sat Jun 14 - Calverleigh Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, EX16 8BA - Birthday Party (private) - 
caller Simon Maplesden - (7:30pm) (f) 
 
Sat Jun 7 - St Audries Park, West Quantoxhead, Taunton, TA4 4DS - Wedding - 
caller Jeremy Child - (8pm) (g) 
 
Wed May 28 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - caller Club Callers (8pm) (f)  
 
Sat May 17 - Marquee beside Baltonsborough Viilage Hall, Ham Street, Baltonsborough, 
Glastonbury, BA6 8PX - Wedding Ceilidh (private) - caller Ray Goodswen (7:30pm) (f) 
 
Sat May 10 - Willand Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX15 2PL - Willand Folk Dance Club - 
caller Mic Spenceley (8.00pm) (f) 
 
Fri May 09 - Tiverton Rugby Club, EX16 6SG - St Peter's Church Party - caller Simon 
Maplesden (7.00pm) (a) 
 
Sat May 3 - Riverside Centre, Okehampton St, Exeter, EX4 1DU - Birthday Party 
ceilidh (private) - caller Kate Powell (7.30pm) (g) 
 
Sat Apr 26 - Huntsham Court, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX16 7NA - Wedding ceilidh (private) - 
caller Ray Goodswen (7:30pm) (f)  
 
Sat Apr 26 - Rosemoor Gardens, Great Torrington, Devon, EX38 8PH - 
Wedding background music (private) - (11:30am) (o)  
 



Sat Apr 12 - Huntsham Court, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX16 7NA - Wedding ceilidh (private) - 
caller Ray Goodswen (7:30pm) (f)  
 
Sat Mar 29 - St Andrews Church Hall, Rowbarton, Taunton - Church Ceilidh - caller Simon 
Maplesden - (7:00pm) (f) 
 
Sat Mar 22 - Bridport FDC, Church Hall, St Mary's Church, South St Bridport, Dorset, DT6 
3NW- Folk Dance Club - caller Ray Goodswen - (8:00pm) (f)  
 
Sat Mar 08 - The Square and Compass, Ashill, Taunton, Somerset, TA19 9NX - Multi 
Birthday (private) - caller Simon Maplesden - (6:00pm) (g)  
 
Sat Mar 01 - Crediton Congregational Church, Crediton, Devon, EX17 3LB - Ceilidh - 
Caller Ray Goodswen (7:30pm) (f) 
 
Thur Feb 27 - Willand Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX15 2PL - Willand Folk Dance Club 
- caller Frances Hilson (8pm) (f)  
 
Sat Feb 01 - St James Church Hall, Mount Pleasant Rd, Exeter, EX4 7AH - Celebration 
(private) - caller Gill Spence (6pm) (g) 
 
Wed Jan 29 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - caller Jane Thomas (8pm) (f)  
 
Wed Jan 15 - Halsway Manor, Crowcombe, Somerset, TA4 4BD - Halsway Folk Dance Club  
- caller Ray Goodswen (8pm) (f) 


